Operators, Managers, Cashiers, 
Technicians and other personnel involved in the operation of video 
games arcades and shops founds to be violating the provisions of 
this Ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine 
of not less than Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P2,500.00) or an 
imprisonment of not less than one (1) month nor more than six (6) 
months, or both fine and imprisonment at the discretion of the court. 

Section 53. Permanent Closure. - Any video games arcade 
and shop found to have violated Section 52 hereof and other